
PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF COLLEGIATE
EDUCATION THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

(Present: Sudhir. K IAS)
 

Collegiate Education Department - UGC 7th Scheme - Career Advancement
Scheme - Placement as Assistant Professor - Academic Level 12 - (Stage 3) -
ECONOMICS - (January 2024) in respect of Govt. College Teachers –
Granted - Orders issued

ORDER No.DCETVM/4927/2024-UGC Cell 1  DATED : 04-08-2024

Read :-     

1. G.O(P) No.18/2019/H.Edn dated 29/06/2019
2. G.O(P) No.28/2019/H.Edn dated 29/09/2019
3. UGC Notification No. F1-2/2017(EC/PS) dated 18.7.2018
4. G.O(P) No.9/2021/H.Edn dated. 20/02/202
5. Govt.letter no.C3/8621/2008/H.Edn dated.26/04/2008
6. Letters of the Accountant General, Kerala, Kottayam
7. Proposals for Placement received from Govt. Colleges
8. DCE Circular No.Cell 2/46738/2022 dated.30.5.2023 &10.7.2023

ORDER
 

As per the Government Orders read (1) and (2) above, Government has
implemented UGC 7 th scheme in the State. Government has accorded
sanction for granting placement of Teachers in Universities and Colleges in
the State coming under 7 th UGC Scheme from 18/07/2018 onwards, in
accordance with the provisions in the UGC Regulations 2018.
 

As per the provisions in UGC 2018 regulations, the claims for CAS
(Assistant Professor Stage 2 and stage 3) has to be approved by the
Screening cum Evaluation Committee constituted at the Colleges concerned.
 

As per the letters read (7) above, the Principals of Government Colleges
have submitted the proposals for placement as Assistant Professor Stage 3 in
respect of the teachers mentioned below, with recommendation of the
Screening cum Evaluation Committee constituted at the Colleges.
 

In the circumstances, based on the recommendation of the Screening cum
Evaluation Committee constituted at the Colleges concerned, the following
faculties are given Placements, subject to the conditions, as Assistant
Professor Academic level 12 (stage 3) with rationalized Entry Pay

DCETVM/4927/2024-UGC Cell 1 I/119235/2024



Rs.79,800/- from the date mentioned against each under the 7 th UGC
Scheme vide G.O(P) No.18/2019/H.Edn dated 29/06/2019.
 
 

PLACEMENT GIVEN -ASSISTANT PROFESSOR STAGE 3
(ACADEMIC LEVEL 12) SUBJECT-ECONOMICS

 

SL
. N
O 

Name
PEN

College

Date of e
ntry in se

rvice
 

Previo
us serv
ice if a

ny.
 

L.W.
A 

RC
/ OC

Date of e
ffect of P
lacement 
as Stage 

2.

Date of e
ffect of P
lacement 
as Stage 

3 

Remarks

1

Shareef 
P

450757,
Govt. Col
lege, Kod
anchery.

 

21.06.201
0 Nil Nil RC - 

2 
21.06.20

16
21.06.20

21
 5 years in

AL 11.

2

Midhun
V P

690682
Govt. Col
lege, Kas

aragod

14.03.201
2 Nil Nil

RC -
1 

SC - 
2

14.03.20
17

23.06.20
22

5 years in 
AL 11 & 
after the c
ompletion

of RC.

3

Biju Abr
aham

446676
NMSM G
ovt. Colle
ge, Kalpe

tta.

19.12.201
3 Nil Nil RC -

2
19.12.20

18
19.12.20

23
5 years in 

AL 11

Anupam
a P Nair

22.11.2
010 - 2

10.10
.2019
to 06
.01.2
020

08.01 5 years in

DCETVM/4927/2024-UGC Cell 1 I/119235/2024



4
679807

Govt. Col
lege Ned
umangad

u

28.03.201
4

7.03.20
14 M G
College
, TVP

M

.2020
to 24
.03.2
020

30.06
.2020
to 30
.07.2
020

RC -
2

28.03.20
16

12.10.20
21

AL 11.
197 days 
LWA exc

luded

 
 

The placement granted as per this Order is subject to the following
conditions.
 

1. This Order is subject to verification of the Accountant General Kerala
concerned for issuing pay slips.

2. If any amount drawn by the incumbent by this Order is found to be in
excess due to mistake or any other reason, noticed later, he/she would
be liable to refund the amount so received in lump sum unconditionally.

3. The incumbent should submit his/her option and declaration for the
fixation of pay within three months of this Order first to the respective
office and thereafter to the Accountant General concerned with CTC.

 

This Order is made available in the Department website
(www.collegiateedu.gov.in). Copy may be downloaded and used for all
official purposes. No hard copies will be issued separately. If there are any
corrections regarding entries, it may be intimated within a week through the
email id ( ugccelldce@gmail.com. )
 

SUDHIR K IAS
DIRECTOR OF COLLEGIATE EDUCATION

0471-2303548
dir.colledn@kerala.gov.in

 
 

Copy To,
1) The Accountant General (A&E), Kottayam (with C/L)
2) System Manager (for Website)

DCETVM/4927/2024-UGC Cell 1 I/119235/2024



 

DCETVM/4927/2024-UGC Cell 1 I/119235/2024


		Sample Info
	2024-08-04T23:39:00+0530
	SUDHIR K




