PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF COLLEGIATE EDUCATION THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (Present: Sudhir. K IAS)

Collegiate Education Department - UGC 7th Scheme - Career Advancement Scheme - Placement as Assistant Professor - Academic Level 12 - (Stage 3) -ECONOMICS - (January 2024) in respect of Govt. College Teachers – Granted - Orders issued

ORDER No.DCETVM/4927/2024-UGC Cell 1 DATED : 04-08-2024

Read :-

- 1. G.O(P) No.18/2019/H.Edn dated 29/06/2019
- 2. G.O(P) No.28/2019/H.Edn dated 29/09/2019
- 3. UGC Notification No. F1-2/2017(EC/PS) dated 18.7.2018
- 4. G.O(P) No.9/2021/H.Edn dated. 20/02/202
- 5. Govt.letter no.C3/8621/2008/H.Edn dated.26/04/2008
- 6. Letters of the Accountant General, Kerala, Kottayam
- 7. Proposals for Placement received from Govt. Colleges
- 8. DCE Circular No.Cell 2/46738/2022 dated.30.5.2023 &10.7.2023

ORDER

As per the Government Orders read (1) and (2) above, Government has implemented UGC 7 th scheme in the State. Government has accorded sanction for granting placement of Teachers in Universities and Colleges in the State coming under 7 th UGC Scheme from 18/07/2018 onwards, in accordance with the provisions in the UGC Regulations 2018.

As per the provisions in UGC 2018 regulations, the claims for CAS (Assistant Professor Stage 2 and stage 3) has to be approved by the Screening cum Evaluation Committee constituted at the Colleges concerned.

As per the letters read (7) above, the Principals of Government Colleges have submitted the proposals for placement as Assistant Professor Stage 3 in respect of the teachers mentioned below, with recommendation of the Screening cum Evaluation Committee constituted at the Colleges.

In the circumstances, based on the recommendation of the Screening cum Evaluation Committee constituted at the Colleges concerned, the following faculties are given Placements, subject to the conditions, as Assistant Professor Academic level 12 (stage 3) with rationalized Entry Pay Rs.79,800/- from the date mentioned against each under the 7 th UGC Scheme vide G.O(P) No.18/2019/H.Edn dated 29/06/2019.

PLACEMENT GIVEN -ASSISTANT PROFESSOR STAGE 3 (ACADEMIC LEVEL 12) SUBJECT-ECONOMICS

SL . N O	Name PEN College	Date of e ntry in se rvice	Previo us serv ice if a ny.	L.W. A	RC / OC	ffect of P	Date of e ffect of P lacement as Stage 3	Remarks
1	Shareef P 450757, Govt. Col lege, Kod anchery.	21.06.201 0	Nil	Nil	RC - 2	21.06.20 16	21.06.20 21	5 years in AL 11.
2	Midhun V P 690682 Govt. Col lege, Kas aragod	14.03.201 2	Nil	Nil	RC - 1 SC - 2	14.03.20 17	23.06.20 22	5 years in AL 11 & after the c ompletion of RC.
3	Biju Abr aham 446676 NMSM G ovt. Colle ge, Kalpe tta.	19.12.201 3	Nil	Nil	RC - 2	19.12.20 18	19.12.20 23	5 years in AL 11
	Anupam a P Nair		22.11.2 010 - 2					5 years in

4	679807 Govt. Col lege Ned umangad u	14 M G College , TVP	to 24 .03.2 020 30.06 .2020 to 30 .07.2	2	28.03.20 16	12.10.20 21	AL 11. 197 days LWA exc luded
			020				

The placement granted as per this Order is subject to the following conditions.

- This Order is subject to verification of the Accountant General Kerala concerned for issuing pay slips.
- If any amount drawn by the incumbent by this Order is found to be in excess due to mistake or any other reason, noticed later, he/she would be liable to refund the amount so received in lump sum unconditionally.
- ^{3.} The incumbent should submit his/her option and declaration for the fixation of pay within three months of this Order first to the respective office and thereafter to the Accountant General concerned with CTC.

This Order is made available in the Department website (www.collegiateedu.gov.in). Copy may be downloaded and used for all official purposes. No hard copies will be issued separately. If there are any corrections regarding entries, it may be intimated within a week through the email id (ugccelldce@gmail.com.)

SUDHIR K IAS DIRECTOR OF COLLEGIATE EDUCATION 0471-2303548 dir.colledn@kerala.gov.in

Сору То,

1) The Accountant General (A&E), Kottayam (with C/L)

2) System Manager (for Website)

DCETVM/4927/2024-UGC Cell 1